NINUTES OF THE MERTING OF THE STATE HIGHWAY
CUNTSSION OF VIRGINIA, EELD TN RIOEMOND
SEPTEMBER 11, 1946,

At 9300 A.M. Tueadsy, Saptember 11, the State Higlwey Comlaaion
mot in the Cagtral Highwsy Building, ell menbers being prossat with the
exoeption of Mr. Polndexter whose absemoe was csuded by 1llnese.

fhe Chalrman introduced Mr. Weylea R. Harriamom who was appodoted
to the Cammlssion by the Governor to rill the vacanoy omuaed by the peasing

of ¥r, Ay D, Btarling.

Moved hy Mrw Wempler, seconded by Mr, Wysor, that the ninutes of
the meeting of the Dommiseion of My 22 be approveds HMotion shrrieds

Moved by Wr. Rawls, seconded by Mr. DeBardlt, thut the permits
tssued fram May 22 o Septembor 11 imelusive, as recorded in the Auditing
Office, he approvede Mobtlon ourTiode

A Pribube Go Alves Daniel Starling

Yhersag on June 20, 1945, our Pollow momber Alves Dandel Starling
f Danville departed this 1life, and

fihsrens Mre Starling had besn 8 moat velusble asset to ths Highwmy
Jemission and higlwmy development in Virginie for nAny years and hed fatth-
Pully sorved as n Mamber of thim body almce July 1, 1042, Therefore

Be Tt Bssclved that the Stato Highmey Ccomission deplores the loms
of this eble mnd outstanding gentleman and oclleague whoss every act was
mrked by the higheat character aml conaideratlon.

Be It Furthar Rosolved thatacopy of this Basolution be apread
upon. the officisl mimtes of the State Highway Commission and that s copy be
Eramamitted to the femily of the late Alves Danlel Starling an 8 trivute of
respest and dove and 6p An expression of the peartfelt aympathy of this

Domundasi ong

The L‘rhirmn' gove & o okoh membar of the Qommlseion a copy of his
letbor of September & to Mr, J, H. Bradford, Dirsctor of the Buiget, aub-

witting tha 1948=148 budget for the Bigkway Dopartment.

The memorandym of August 21, on the "War's End®, ta the employsen
of the Department, writtsn by the Chalrman in the name of the Camission,
wag rsads

Thoe Chairman resd to the Commiksion a letter of June 30, 1545, fram
the Tidewnter Autemoblle Amsoelation of Virginia quoting the foliowing fram
the anwnuml report of the Prestdent of that asaocciations-

*T wigh to make apeciel msmtion of ths scoperation we have
peceived frae the Stute Highway Department®,



Moved by Mre. Wysor, ssconded by Mr, Bawia, that the Commimsion
cnfirm the Following esticn on bids reseived June 28, 1845, for the plant
ix gehedulss which wera rejected on the criglmel blds raceived April 26,
945, and inoluding the three gohadules on which Pace was low bidder and was

mable to fulfill his contraet:

Soheduls #1, Briatol Distriet ~ Ko bide pepalved = Mainbain this Yy
egular surfece trestment.

Sohedule $¥% Bristol District - Offer this to the low bidder
an tinlay, Inde, on his bld for B2, Hob Bituminous Conorete Binder Couree,

1tpitating the Pal top aml ineressing the tonnage of H-R to 24,500 toms -
4d $7.78 por toda

Sohedule fhé, Salem Distriect - Award to Sam Finley, Ipoe, a8t thair
nd of $8,35 per tomy .

Schodule #5, Alts, Lymohbarg District - Award to the Alleghmny
isphalt and Faring Company, Pittaburgh, Pae, st thelr bld of $7.4E o toms

Sehadule 47, Albs, Richuond District - Award to the low bidder,
\blaptic Hitulithic Company, Weshingtom, DeC., nt their bid of $7.78 per tona

gSchedule #14, Alte, Frederlelabwg Dietriot - Award to Pam Finley,
focs, at his bld of $5.37«

fSohadule , Staunton Distriet - Awerd to F. D. C1ins Groensboro,
;“QG-' at hils bid of ByR3 per tone .

Total 80443 miles of Plant Mix work, a tonmage of 104,414 &t &
totnl of §B10,227.0Be

Uation osrrieds

Moved by Mr, Wysor, seconded by lr. Barrow, that om B4tumlsoua
bids of July 10 on two mchedules in the Eristol Distriet, the Commlesion
gonfirm award of cambract tco the Pendleton Conetriuotion Corpareation of
Wytheville on Boheduls B, and sonfirn rejoction of the bid of the Virginiae .
Asphalt Paving Compeny, Ino., Roanokn, Va., on Sohedule 85 providing id .00
imllos of aurface tremtment et a tulml ocat of §81,216400s Motion oarrieds

¥Moved by Mr Tyeor, secomdod Ly -Mr. Barrow, that the Conmisslon
yonf'trm sward of comtraet on bids of July 10 for the sgnetruotion of Project
} BO4 A5, Raute 176, Intersection of Main Stroet in Chinsoteague=0,507 M,
f. of Moaquito Orlek, to the low bidder, W. E. Orabam & Sone, Glevelazd, HuCus
st their bid of $689,412,78, and that 108 edditiopal be set aside to oover
bhe cost of anginsering and additlomal werk, makiog & total of appraxlmately
§76,360.,00 obargaeble to thie projests Metlon oarriod.

Moved by lr, Wysor, seconded Ly Mr, Barrow, that the Comuimslon
sontirm rejection of blds of July 10 on Project ET4 BN1,M2, Route 13-7,
(DA=FR &2- T oy, 24247 Mly B, of ECuls of Norfolk-0.04 Mi. Wo of
B,0.L. of Worfolk, and readvartise the project in abost two momths when fmors
faverabhle prices ey be seouredy Motion - oRTTied :



 Moved by ¥r, Wymor, =sconded by M, Barrow, that the Gommtasioh
oonfirm awerd of cembract on bids of July 12, for the comstruoskion of Projeot
5 463 FW2,BIN, Route 60, E,00 Mi, B, of J.0uL, of ¥orfolk-E,C.L. of Norfolk,
to the low biddsr, T. B« Bitter Compuay, Worfolk, Ves, at their bid of ¢
§301,730,66, thot 10K additiona) bo set amide to cover the cost of englmering
and odditional work and §666.50 for work by Siate Forces, maidng a total of
spproximetely $552,600,00 ahargeabls o thie projeat, lnoluding the remodeling
of bridge over Little Oroeks, Motlon carrled.

Maved by Ur, Wysor, seconded by Mr. Wampler, that thea Commlealon
oconfirm eward of comtrast on bids revelved August 2, for the ccnatrustion
of Projeot SW 160 M2 ,AW1,X,5W; 6W 1354 R, Routes [8-£17, Conorote Sldews Lk
0,059 i, E. of ESL Franklin-0,136 i, 8. of 9.4.1s Overpase, Southampton
and Inle of Wight Countles, to the low bidder, W. H. Scobt, Inde, Franklin,
Tas, 8t the did of $5,506,00 and that 108 additional be set maide to oover
the coat of enginmeoring and mdditiomsl work, mekirg a totnl of mpproximatoly
#7,700,00 chargaabls to this projent; fifty percent of ecat of sildewalk
payable by the countlea of Scuthampten and Isle of Wight, they having asraed
to go ohendiy Motlon earriada

Moved by Mra Wysor, scoonded by Mr, Wawpler, that the Comiasion
senfirm authority to comstruct Projeot § 1021 B, Route 19, 0,543 Ml. Bs
of ECL of Tarewell-0.433 Hi. E. of WOL of Tazcwell, with Btate £orces at
such time as labor and equipment are avuilable, no bide having been reoceived
Bt the opening of same om August 2.  Motionm carrieds

Koved by Mre Wampler, sccondsd by Mr. Rowla, that the Commlealon
confirm award of sontradt for the comwtruntiom of Project 771 BW1,DHl,Bl,
PR1,D2, Boute 11, from 3.8¢ Mi. W. of W.C,Li of Salem bo Bs349 Miy W aof
W.0C.L. of Salem, to the low bidder, Ralph E. Milla Co., and W, N..Jockson,
fionnoks, Vae, at their bid of $575,012s21 and that 1% edditional be eet -
relde to sover the acet of engineering Rnd additiomal work, meking a total
of spproximetoly $410,500,00 ehargeahls to thia project; fimanced with 75%
Foderal Add mnd 26E Stato Funde. HNoblon oarrieds '

Moved by ¥r, DeHardit, secomded by Mr, Barrow,. that the Gommisslion
confirm award of oemtrest to the Harlsymville Mutual Ceeualby Compsny,
Harleyevills, Pa., for insurancs on the Department's flest of eutomchilos
and truoks for tho year July 1, 1845 to June 50, 1946, Motion oarrieds

Moved by Nr. Rawls, seconded by lr, Wampler; that the Commisalon
awnrd combract for the oonabruation of Project § 366 B4, Route 460, from
Q.815 M, B. of Commection to Ford Station-D,0871 Hia W. of Comection o
Ford 8tation, to the low bidder, Perkine-Barnes Canstruoction fo., Blackatona,
Yae, ot their bid of §95,768.89, that 108 additional be et aslde to aover.
the copt of ongineering und ndditlonal work end $75,00 for Wark by Stata
Forces, midng o total of approximately $106,400.00 ohargeadle to this
project, -financed 1008 with Btote furdle. Motlon carrled.

After reveipt of petition signed by Mra, E. Na Vaiden and athera
regnrding relooation of Routo TeBa 480, Frojoot 5 366 M, at Ford, the .
engineers of tho Departmont corefully restudied the whola problem on the
ground and repommended that the revisicn as planned ba edhored to. The
Coomdesion ascopted thie rescmmendationy :



Moved by Mew Wysor, sccomded by Mra Rawle, that. the Commission
award combtraot for tho sonstrusticn of Frojeot 8 5GBS A%, howgte 50, fram
Interacotlon of Remte 19 at Rosedala=2,369 M. Ha of Route 19 et Ba=adale,
to the low bidder, W, B. Graham & Sonn, Cleveland, North Carolima, at thelr
bid of $2584,308,61, that UK sddltlomnd be mct gaide to oover the eoet af
angincoring and additional work and $100,00 for Tork by State Foroes,
mking & total of approximataly $512,800,00 chargesble to this projoot,
Pimaneod 100% with Biate fupdss Mobliom corriode

Moved by Gopsrel Andersonm, mecondod by Mre DeHardit, that the
Commission sward ecntract for the cemstruction of Project & 448 DR, Routo
3, from 74508 Mi, 5. of 8CL Bowlirg GreansB.569 Mi. §, of 80L of Bowling
Green; to the low bidder, B. ¥, Grannis Ca., Fayobievllle, H.C., &t their
bid of $81,128.74 ond that 10% additiomal e nat aside t o sover the coet
of engineering and additiomal work, making B total of appraximately $67 ;200400
chergesbls o thie projest, fimmed 100¢ with State fundss Motion carriads

Moved by Mr, Bawls, seoondsd by Mr. DoHiapdit, that tho Comaisalon
rejast the bids opunod September & om Projest 826 M5, EW2, FW, Routs 460,
fron 0,764 Mia E. of EOL Waverly=RCL of Waverly and 0,645 M. T. of ECL
TMindeor=0.427 M, E. of WL Wndsor, and roadvertise within & fow montha,
Motion carricds

Moved by Mre Bawls, scoonded by Mr. PoBardit, that 0,62 mile of
road bo added Lo the mileage in the Tewn of Buohanan between the §outhwest
Corporate Limits =xd Routc 11, and that Straet Ho. T=1301, 0.04 mile In
length, be dropped fram majntemnss and turned back ¢ o the Pown mubhoritiee,
an reguested by the Buohozan Town Counsil and Botetourt County Board of
Supervisors aml provided for by Ghephora 208 snd 271 reapectively, Aete of
1040y meking a total in the Town of 0.91 milas of T=Miloages Motion carricd,

Moved by Mru Rewla, gacanded by Mr, Herrieonm, that the Gommisaicn
ponfirm the ootion of the Commlssiomer of May x], 1945, notifying Mre Gordon
B, Pade, P.0. Box 368, Hempton, Ve, toat in vicw of hia fuilure $o ocmpleta
contracts owardnd tu him on bids of April 26 within the period apeaified,
for Purnishing, dolivering end applying plamt mix, hia shack for $1,000.00
wes Porfoited and retainod by the State ae liquidatod damagace Mot ion
oarricd,

Moved by Wr, Bawls, seconded by Mr. Wyeor, thet the $500. per
milo sonsbrustion fund be alloosted to the {ity of Bristol for the year
1844-1845 to bo used on & sectiom of Moore Strcet, betweon Dekvlow Avanue
and Puslid Avenue, Rowtes 11, 19 end 88a ¥otlon parrieds

Moved Yy Mr. Barzow, seaonded by Mre Rewls, that the $600. per
pilo sonstrustion fund be allooaked to the Town of Phocbus for the years
1944-1845 and 1945+1844, to bc usod t o place blask top surfeeo on  Route
80 in tho Toumse Mstion oarriods

Moved by Mr, Eawls, seconded by M, Barrow, that the #6500y por
mile oomatrustion Fund ba nllosatod to the Clty of Padford for the yoar
19442184F to be experded om Route 102, Tyler Avorue in the €ltys MNotlon
carriods



. Moved by Mry Wyscr, mooonded by Mr. Rawla, that the $500. per
mile construction fund be allosated to the Tomn of Galem for the yoar 1948w
1946 to bo expondod on Routo 11 from Broad Street to Dry Bramoh in tho Tomwne
Motion oarrieds

Moved by Genmcral Andersor, scoonded by Mr. Barrow, thet the
Comuission allosate to the Gity of Forfolk the $600, par mlls construotion
fund for the yeara 15411942, 1842-1543 and 1946-1946, and the funda beo
{mpoundod untll auch time as they can be most advantagecusly usede Mot 1on
aarriod s

Moved by Nr. Fewle, seconded Dy Mr. Barrom, that the Comminaion
allocnto to the ity of Richmond the $500s por milo ecmstructlon fund {eor
the year 1P46~1948 to be expended on a seotiom of Route 1, Mption cerrlede

Moved by Mr, Wyeor, sencndad Mr. Rawle, that the Jammlesion
allocate to tho City of Martinsvillc tho §E00. per mile copatiructlon fund
for the year 15946=-1040 for oxpenditurc on Route 106, the wideming of Franklin
Btrects Hotion oarried,

Wovod by Mrs Wysor, spconded by Major Gilpin, that permlt Hoe
13816, Route 29, Pittaylvenia County, leausd March Z7, 1948 to Loonard Setliff,
Routa 4, Danville, Tas, be crRnocllsd as roquepteds Motlon carriods

Moved by Mejor Gilpin, sesonded by Mr, Rawls, ttat permit Noe
11111, Route 58, Leo County, issued Fobruary 24, 1845 to the Old Dazinlon
FPowor Company, Ioo., Big 8tonc Gop, Ta,, be oancellod aa requosteds Moblon
oarried,

Movad by Mr. Rawls, soconded by Mr. Barrow, that poralt No.
10857, Rowte £20, Roanoke Couxby, lesued April 19, 1945, to the 0 apd P
Pclephone €o. of V., Roancke, Va., bo samelled as rogucetads Motlen
aarriod, '

Movod by Wr. DeHardit, meoondsd by Mr, Wampler, that perntt No,
15550, Houte 4P, Lunsnburg Ccunty, iesuod May 6, 1946, to ¥ethaniel Whits,
Vietoria, Tos, b0 gancollsd as requeetedy, Moblion oarriods

Moved by ¥r. Anwla, sooondod by Mr. Wyeor, that permdt Hol
15608, Route 480, Bedford County, lasucd May 7, 1846, to Glyde Witt, Forost,
Voe, bo cancclled ae requoatod. Motion oarricds

lipved ¥r. Deprrow, scomnded by Mejor Gllpin, that permit He,
8887, Route 59, Bath.Cqunty, issucd June 16, 1945, to Belsy Chtsholn &
Morris, Inv., Chuplottoaville, Vas, be cansellsd oa roquestod, Motlon.
carried,

Moved by Mre Rewls, scoonded by Mre Barrow, that permit Ho. .
12234, Route 170, Norfolk County, lseusd Juno 28, 1344, tr V.8, Boginoers,
Fort Norfolk, Norfolk, Vns, be canocllod as roquostedd Motlon carriods



Movod by Mr, DeHardlt, secondod by Nr. Wampler, that permit
No. 18086, Rewte 60, Warwlck County, iswued Jenuery 27, 154E, to the
Vvirginia Rlcotrde axd Powor Co., Bowport News,Va., be oancclled aa
roquoateds,. Motlon carriled,

¥oved by Mr. Wampler, seconded by Mri Wyeor, that peralt No.
11418, Route 17, Basex Coumty, lswued Juno B4, 1844, to W. C. Brooke
& Bon, Ims,, Tappabeannock,Vi., b ¢ancelled ma roquestads Moblom carricd.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, sccomiod by Mre Wysor, that Blenket Pormite
Hoe 501 and Ho, 1742 5, izeued Jamuary %, 1940, to the East Tormmosseq
Light & Power Co., Bristcl, Virginin-Tspnessee, bo sanoalled 20 requesteda
Motion earricda.

¥oved by Mr. DeHerdit, scoonded by Mra Barrow, that tho
degariptions for routing Routo 266 in tho Tom of Grottoos, apprived
by the Commlanion on Muy 22, 1945, be changad as requoatod by the Town
o road g Follow:

Designated under Chaptar 288, Aots of 1840 -
Nookinghem County (Town of Grottocs) Route Tw836, from
Ird Streot in Grotioem to Interasction of Rowte T-66% - -0.15 milo

Rooldnghan County (Town of Grottoes) Route T-863, from
Route T-E06 aouthosst to Inmtorscution of Route 12 w afl,}4 mila

Deeigneted under Chapter 178, Aots of 1980 -

Roakingham County (Town of Grottoes) frem Roubo 866

at WCL of Orobtosa mlong $rd Strect to Imbargeoilon

of Route T=885 - =0,%6 mile
a2 tokal of 1,04 milos ¥otlon oarrisdy

A romclution of tho Hombtgamery County Boerd of Suporvigors,
of Mey 22, 10456, roquesting the Highwey Comnissicn to pame a bridga ovor
Littls Eiver on Route 813 in Montgamery County, the “Rebart Wado Toylor
Memorinl Bridge®, was cunsidorods Under Chaptor 363, Aote of 194%,
action by the Board is sufficient and upo Motion of Mr. Wysor, seconied
by Mr. Wampler, tho Commiseion approved the roguusty the cost apd oxpanaca
ineident to the naming of tho bridgo end providimg sultablo wnrkora ta

bo paid by Hontgomery Countys

The Uhairmen oxpleined to the Commission e proposed Bill to
authorize tho Stato Highwey Commimsion, by summry moans aod progodurc,
to dobermine under cortein eircumstences the Justioe of emy cleim for
damages to person or property incurred or inflieted in and about the
somstruction or maintonance by the Comslssion of the public highway
aystemsol the Bteto and tho smount of such dameges, and to pay same oub
of fumda duly eppropristod ond avallable for such purposcs On nction
by Mr. Rewle, soconded by Er. Wysor, ond duly earrlod, the Jconmeaion
authoriscd the Chalrman 4o have auoh & Bill iptroducod ot tho next
regulor gsonglon of the loglsleturcs



Uoved by Mr, Barrow, socondod by ¥r. Ruwls, that tho Commisalon
resolnd resolutica of June 18, 1942, reletivo to Parallol Sorvico Drives’
2nd that & plan be worked owt for the maintenance by the Highway Departmomt
of such roads that Wave boon comatrucied mooording to plens and sposifi~
sationa appravad by tho Depertment and tho right of way on which érive
1g. congtruotéd 1a doodod o tho States Motiom carriods

Tho Ohnlrmen brought to the abiemtlon of the Coamiszsion en
cpinion of the Attorooy Gonoral rogarding tho interprotaticn of tho
Wgidcwoll Aat®, Chapter 133, Acts of 1938+ It is the sonso of tho
Commisslopn thet the lew refers only to welkwaya, eto along saxipting
highwaya whoro thoy function ag fasilitics on roada umdor oontrol of
tho Rigrwey Conmisaicn and thle will bu the policy of the Deporiment
iy hardling regquesta to bhuild sidewalks, otos

FEIOIVED; Yhat tho Chatrmam, hawing scrbified 1n writing thet
o oortuln parocl of land sontalming 1,565 aores, moro or leea, oamprliaing
o portion of the cld Bteumton-Jantingw Gap 60-Tie furnpiko (formor looation
of Rogte 250) and o portion of the land aocgqulred by the Casmonmwealth from
Ai 8y Bniloy, widow, by dcod datod August 23, 1938 and rocqrdod in tho
lond reoerds of Augusta County An Docd Book 292, at Page 342, loostod on
tho northcost s1dc of mand along Rowbc 250 end Projoet 696 D=, plan shoots
§ and 0, 1s no longer ncoded for the uses of tho Btoto Highwy Systom,
the acpveyepoe of thc said parcel of land to Auguste Motor Bales, Tnoor-
pornted, of Staunmton, by dced of spoelal warranty is heroby approved,
apd the Ohalrman is horoby suthorizod to exooute sud delivor such & docit
in exohange for ond in econaidoration of tho corvoysmoo with gonoral
werronty to the Commorwsalth by the said Auguste Motor Sales, Inecorporated,
of throc (3) oertain strips or pagcols of 1and oombaining D45 asro,
mnove or less, und looatod along agd adjeoont to tho northonet oxisting
right of mey (normn] width 80 ft.§ 1ine of sald route ard project far the
purposs of widoning the meld cxlaging right of uny to tho dosignatoed amos
half of the normel 110-ft. width on the northcast side, and in furthor
somnidoration of the peyment of Ono Hundrod and Twelye Dollars ($112400)
to tho Commonwcalth, whioh is the agroed wnluo of tho cxoosa of 1.12
aoros, morc or less, ovor tho 048 aorc, morc or loas, o be vomveycd to
‘the Coomomrcalthy aa provided for by Ghaptor 10, Aot of tho Virginia
Genoral Aseambly, cpproved Pobruery 7, 19404

Moved By Mre Bowls, acoondod by Mre Barrow, 46 provided by
thoptor 10, Aot approved February 7, 1844, that sinoc the parecla of lamd
noguired from Mrs. Mimnic Thompson, Ee C. Smythora and Uharleca Oooley,
lylng cutsido of the right of way far Route 88, Frojoct 1275 A, South
of tho Temn of Galex, Grayscn founty, aro not nocdod for tho usca of the
Stotc Higlwuy Sywtcm) oa ccrtifiod in writing by the Chalrmen of the
Stoto Bighwey Copmispiom, the sulc of thoee pareels of lond, oggroguting
approximitaly 0440 more, for a scosideration of §200,00, im approved)
and the Choirman is horcby suthorigod to czooute, in the mame of tho
Coombomwealth, & spoeial merranty deod meking ecmveynooo of those parecls
to Ja A. Mosacks Yobion u-u.rri.nd? '



Moved by Mr. Rawls, pceondod by Mejor G1lpin, that,rherces, at
o mootlng of the Towm Counsil of Gate City on tho ZTth dey of August,
1345, tho !'ol.l_m::g ronplution was adopbedt

SWHEREAS, E, B. Bllictt has purohescd the lots in the Town of
Gote Ciby, Vieginia, formorly owncd by 8. A, Rllls frouting on U5,
Higlumy #28) apd

A PERHEAA, it ia tho imborntion of tho said B. By Blliott o
noqulte title to B porbtionm of tho land now owned by the Statc Highwoy
Comnddatonsr of Virginie for tho bemeflt of tho Comommoalth which 1w
pdjolning and adjaccmt to tho lota aforosald ond being tho unuscd right
of wey Weok of the aurh line in fromt of aeld lotes

"How, THEREFOKE, BE IT RESOLVED, and it is horcby rosolved by
this Ooumsll that 1t hag no objoction to the sald Stako Highwey Comttd pi ) ONET
sonvcylng the strip of umused right of way baok of the cuxrb limo to tho
s2id B, B, Blliott, and doth hcreby rcocmmond thet the gald oonveyansc bo
made, bt said oomveyanoe bo made wnder tho expross sondliion thot the
Stnto Highwey Commlasionor shall turn over %o tho Town of Gato Clty tho
purohesc monoy recoived for sald conveyandos

¥EE IT FURYERR BESOLVED, that & copy of this ros olution ba
mailod to Btate Highwey Commiasionor, Rinhmond, Yirglma, and 2 1llko copy
to Mr, Jokn N. Nicar, Btato Highway Department, Bristcl, Tirginia."; and

- WHRRBAS, J, A. Amdcraon, Chairman, State Highuey Cemmisalicn,
hae oortifiod in writing that tho land proposcd ko bo copveyod to E. B.
21liott, pureuam: to sald roeclution,; 1a no longor nceded for tho used of
the State Highwey Systcmy and the Chalrman has rcocmmondnd thet tho
aonveyanoo bo mede in mooordenso with sald rosclubions

TEEREFOMS, BE IT RESOLVED: Thét the sald comvoyanse ia haroby
approvad ond the Chairman iz horety authorleed to cxooube dood of rolensc
and quitelsim in mocordance with the sald roscjutlon, o4 pravidod for
under . Chaptor 10, Act of tho Virginia Gomoral Assombly, approvad Februsry
7, 1940, Motion carriede

Movod by Mr, Bewls, sccondsd by Major Gllping that, whorcaa,
et & mocting of tho Towa Gouncil of Gato Gity on the ath day of Juna, 1946,
tho following roaclution was adoptedr

WEEEREAS , the IntoreMé, Telephonc Compsny hes purchased o portion
of B lot situabo in the Town of Guto (1ty, Soott Counmty, Virginia, and
boing & part of tha lots horotofore commyod to B, B. Bllioth apd J. Da
Blcdsoo by We V. Eoys, ot ux., the pertion of the land now cwned by tho
Tnter-Mte Teleohonc Compeny being & smell triaoguler lot aitunte on tho
mouth alde of U.5, Roubo 23, adjcining the 01d Highwey on tho South, ani
property formsrly owmed by B. J. Broadwatcr om tho Wont nnd,

"WHEREAS, it 1 the intenblon of tho Tntor-lbe Tolephono Company
to acguire titlo to o portion of the land now ownod by the Stato Highway
Dropartmont whieh is adjoining snd adjecent to the lot aforogeid in ordor
thot therc bo aufficlcnt epeacc for the Imter-Mba Tolcphono Company to
oroot o building tharoony '



“RON, THRHETORE, BE IT REEQLVED, epd it is herely resolved by
this Coungil that. it hms no chisctlon to the saldd Highway Coamissloner
conveying a portion of the gtrip of land that the gnid Highwey Department
now owoa whioh 18 adjoining and adjacent to the Inter«Mts Telaphcone
Company, and doth hersby recommand that the anid oonveyance be made by the
Highway Department to the Inter-Mi, Telsphoos Company, but that sald
conveysuce be msda under the axpress oondition that the Iober-Mty Telephons
Company will ersot B building on said lot in acoardance with & blue print
thls day presented t¢ $he snid Oounnil of Oate Gity, Virginia, apd that
the paid Imtar-Mt. Telsphone Company will eomatrust the five faot wmalk
alorg that side of said lot dordering on 0.8, Highway 235, and will alao
conmeot the present sidewalk on Old Hosd to new pidewmnlk, nnd theredy
making & nidewalk around the antire property now owned by the Inter-ifts
?elephone Compery, and further condition that tha State Biglway Department
shall turn oyer £0 tha Town of Gete Clty the purchass money received for
amid oomveynnoos

MEE IT FURTERR RESOLVED tmat a copy of this resclutioen be matled
to State Highmy Coemmiseiomaer, Richmord, Virginie, axd a llke copy to
inter=Mt. Telophons Company, Brlatel, formaasaw " and

WREEAS, J. A+ Anderson, Chairman, State Highmey Commisslon,
has certified im writing that the land proposed to be gonveyed to the
i{rter-Meurntaln Telephons Gompany, pursuart to said resclutlons, 1g no
lorger nesded for the usas of the Stete Righway gyatem, subject o the
condition mnd provision in emid resoluticn that the sald Company conairuct,
set apide, apd dedicate for public use the Plve=foot sidewalk on and mlong
the northwest slde of the lawd propomed to be oomveysdy and the Chalrmen
has reommended that the conveyaroe be mads in Recordanve with aald
resolutlon,.

THEREFORE, BE IT HESOLVED: That the said conveyanoe is hereby
approved and the Cholrman is hereby authorized te axsoute & dasd of
relenge and quitelaim in acocrdance with the said resclution, as provided
for under Chapber 10, Aot of tha Virginia General Assambly, appreved
Pabruary T, 1540, Moticn carrieds

Moved by Mr. Rawla, ssconded by Mejor Gilpin, that as provided
by Chapter 212, Secticn 1, Aot approved March 19, 1926, Apd upon resOmoNe
dation of the Commissioner, the following sectioma of Roube 2BQ in Albamerle
Gounty being no longer necessary for uees as A highmwey the sams be abandcoed
upon opening of new aectlons in 1iemu therecfs BSections 1 and 2 shown on
plab dated Jummery 20, 1846, Projeat 722 AS,Ds Theb as provided by Chapter
415, Seotion 8, Act epproved Maroh 31, 1832, seotlon 8 shown on the plat
roferssd to ba sadded to the Secondary Byetem am o comnectlona Uotion
aarrieda



Moved by Mr, Barrow, seconded by Nr, Enwls, tlnt ms providad
by Chaptar 212, Baotiom 1, Aot approved Marok 19, 192€, snd upen reodm=
nendaticn of the Cammissionsr, the followizg seotioms of Routs &4 ln
Bussell Qounty boing no longer necsssery for wies ae 8 highway the same
be abandened upon opsning of now aections in lieu theracfut EGeotions
1,2,%,4,5,6 and 7 shown on plat dated Mareh %, 1043, Froject 1262 A,
section 3 to revert to the Secomdary Systome 7That sa provided by Chopber
416, Seotien ~B, Aot approved March 31, 1958, éeotion 3-A als¢ shown on
the plat be added to the Scccndary System ma n comscticme Motiom earrled.

Msved by Mry Bawls, seconded by ir. Barrow, thet se provided
by Chapter 212, Sootion 1, Aet approved Mareh 19, 1926, and upon recam-
mendation of the Gommisalemer, the followlng westioms of Route 148 In
Amplin County boing no longer neosoamary for ussa as a highwy the same
be Eharndonsd upon opsnimg of new sections 1n llou thereof: Seotlons 1,
2 and 3 shown or plat dated July 7, 1945, Project 1407 D1,2,Bls Mobion
oarrisd.

Memorspdum of Saptemhar 10 fram Mr. R. P. Bllison, Bxecutive
Anzistont, on ths recruitmemt of perscansl, was resd teo the Gammiselcn
end disoussed by sach member, They agreod with the amalysis of the
aitustlon and expeot the Department to find ways and means to got the
work dono and at the aome time properly conserve funds and the snergy
ond omthusiaam of the omployocse

Tha Cheirmen told the Comisaion of the aontents of a letter
af August 20 frem tho Bev, John DuBeaq of Routs ), Elkton, Togarding tha
jmmadicte improvemsnot of Reute 807 in Page County, onnd hia replyy

‘A Astsiled statemont of eatimated revemues and appropriatione
for 1845-1948 wos given to onel member of tho Commissions

The Chairmen reed to the Commission a atatoment prapared for
rolszge by the Commisslon to the Prods regerding the hearings on the
tentotive allpcetice of funda for the flsonl yeer 1945-1%¢6 and ourrext
highway probleme = B8 follows:

The Commisalcn book caraful stook of ceonditions confronting the
Highwey System a2t the Warts Emd, voieing lta doop apprec 1attlicn of tha
patienwe and fortitude of thes pubiia 1t aserves during the paat f'lve yonrs
of War and Proparstion for War and asks that mame publle to conbinue to
rocognize the hendicaps undar whilch wa still wark. As rapldly as lobor
bocomes aveilable, tho Commission will restore Virginia's war-worn highwy
syntsm and will see that it is properly maintained, improved and modernized,
The Ocemiseion fully realises that years of too little labor, too little
equipmeet and the sparoity of metorlals have left merks it will toke o
lemg tine to eradicets,

, During tho past flve years, pricos have risen in highway work
wnd other fields and omplayesa have left tho Highway Department by the
thousands for Milltery Service and War Induatrys Only in tha last fow -
wouks hos there sterted sn nll too alow return of workf¥€ to the Departwent. .



Qur revemues have beer aurtalled an arerage of twonby-flve
oer oent for seweral yeaws snd prioes lave risen more then e thirdy The
aet result of this iz that highway revomies go only nbout half a& far as

thoy did five years aAguwe

Boaaupe of the atoppage of sonstrustion by Federal order, the
inability to buy sguipmont end parts and the loes of thousands of workers,
Ineluding bwo thousand salaried employess, our depleted revemuos hiva
acoumulatods Yot on July 1, 3946, we had a smaller balange with ths

Btote Tromsyrar than om July 1, 18444

An we hava neither the funde noy ths right to pay WOr Wagaa, it
way be meny montha befors puffiolent labor ila available for cur noedls
thaoro may well be a repotition of the experienne we had £ ollowing World

Mar I and this sould bo intensified. Writing October 1, 1519, almoat &

yaur after the ond of tho Wer, camissioner Coleman said, "The Libor sttuation
ia 8till moute, but from the reports we get thare is ample labor to sarry .
orward ouk program, provided the lebor ¢an be indused %o return to work

cn & ronaonable wago basls.™

Even the comviot road force has been out flity {50) per eent in
vs yoears and this depleted faree 12 now used almost exclusivaly on highwoy

pintemance and in harveating Tood oropas

The Comission feels assured that momt people in Virginin are
wore ‘of comditicns and that everyons will oxercias pationce and good
judgaomt in meeting the situatlon. Better days ere surely ahead and the
sompiseion Paves the Futura with hope and sonfidenca, bolieving that the
yeming years will bring better highways and botter living for alla

The Coomission expeots to hold public hearings om Tantative
\11lenations in Rownoke ot Tuesdsy, Ootcber 9, for the Pristol Salem,
lynokburg and Staunton Construction Distriots, and in Rjchmond oo
Yodnesday, Octcber 10, For the Richmond, Suffolk, Prederisksburg el

Wlpoper Districtme =

Hoved by Mr, Bawls, seconded by Mr, DeBardlt, that the Camiselon
134 to the State System 1,10 milss of road in York Connty, under Chapter
172, Ants of 1838, as followes

From presemt Ropute 168 et a polat 0,356 Ni. Bast of .
Qusers Oreek, South to o pelut Dehl4 Nia. Fast of
Colominl Perkway ot the intersectlon of Route 188

Motion cortleds

The Annual Beport of the Commiselon for the fiscal jrear
snding June 30, 1948, wns aigoed by the Members present and will be
Porwarded to the Governor in the ooar futurce



The Imterrogiomal Sywtem of Hyglwmys wae axplalned by the
hairmen and each member was glven & OoRy of the report prepared by
ro Wirye on the mubjeot together with o oopy of the Declgn fandards
dopted fcw the semas The epocifis routes or “linn#:_zf__j:-mwl'

sconmendod by the Camittee for ineluaion within tE Interreglomal
yaten in Virginie were as rillowa ¢ '

1y ERoute TuS5. 1 froam the Digtriot of Columbln 1ine
o the North Osroline Linss

2, Houte UsSe 11 from the West Virginia Live
to the Temmeseee Line st Bristols

3¢ Eoute TiBe 80 from ths Hompten Ronda Area to
' Riohmond, themme Route U.5. ZEC fram Richmond
t¢ Staunton, thence s overlep on Route 11 %o
Laxington, themce Route U.5. 80 wost to the
West Tirginia Line. '

4, Fimlly, & conneotion betwesa U.3a Routa 11 st
Bow Merkst to Washington vwim T.3. Route Z1l.

on netion of Genoral Apdarson, asconded by M DeHarait, the
ommlamion epproved the followingh

1s All routes recomwended by the interregioml Highway
Comittes, with the single gxoeption of the gubstitution
of Route 56 for Bguts 211 be ineludsd in Virginie's
portion of Batiooa) Ayatema

5. Boube 501 from Pateraburg mouth to the ¥, €« Line,
provided the Publin Roads ngrees to ite ineluszlom
within Horth Oarolioas

84 Route 1% from the Mryland Lina o Caps Charles,
provided the Fubllo' Rouda appaves the addition
within Delawere opd Marylande

Ictblon carried,

DISTRIEUTION (F URBAN FEDERAL AID FUMDS

4 briaf sxplanation of the "urban® partlon of the 1942 Fedaral
\id Aok was given to tha Commiseicm by Mra Burton Marye, Jre, Traffic ond
Planning Englncers Mrs Marye explained theat undor the provieiom of the
kot thers wae suthoriged for espenditure withla Virginia on Foderal Ald
Aighweys within urban arcas of 5,000 population end over, o net mum of
$1,519,7T78 per year far ench of the first three post wor yearsy That the
Pommdasion wae fmeed with two specifio teskm, Piret, the delipeation of
arban Arsas and seoond, B general policy 1n regerd te ths diatribution
of urban funda, :



¥r. darye peocmmended that urban areas be delineated by the
munisipal limite of vitiss and towne of B,000 populstion and over, and
by the sourty houndeyics of Arlingtom Countyy Further, thet as urban
funds had been upportionsd by the Congroma to the several Stntes in tha
ratio that the urban population of eash Stote bere to the urban populatlcn
of the United States, that Virginte follow tha sume prosedure in the
allooation of urban funde to the eight ecnstruotion districts and to the
citise and towna within sush dietristss On motion of Ganeral Anderaci,
sgoanded by Mre Barrow, the motioa was cmrried that :

1, Urbon sress in Virginia be delinsated by the muniocipal
limits of cities und towns of E,000 populaticn and over and by the
sounty boundariss of Arlirgton Countye

2w Urben Federal Ald funds to Virginia be rirst distributed
to the eight ocnstruotlon distriots in the ratic that the urban population
within esch district bore toc the urban populatlon of the Stats, and that
over B periad of years amch urban plaes within emch dietrict recelve ita
pro rate mhare of such furnds besed upon the same formala provided;

{a) Thers 1a clear evidence of nesd

{b) Tho lceation, type of favllity, pland and
apecifiontions are epproved by the Highmy
Commieeione=x, and

(o) The Munlcipelity agrees to put up ite .shora
of the requirad matohing fundas

TRENTY-YBAR PLAN

Mr«¢ Morys expininsd briefly thet:

1+ Estinated cost of ringing the rural Primery Syoten to
ndequate standarda for the traffic of twenty years henca would be
spproximately 422 million dollarsy

Ze¢e That the estimated cost of urbnn extensions, based an
inompleis deta, waa betwesen 50 and 60 wmllicn dollarss

3¢ PBuned upon 30K of avallable funds being apent upon the
Secondary System, 1t would be possibla under certaln conditions %o, wlthin
an B-yosr pericd, hardesurface all roada cerrylng over B0 wehiolea per
day 2nd provide either a hord-surfacs or a stabllired swrfadé for alld
school bus routes"within that same pericd of time.

&y That by tho end of the twenky years it would be pesslble to
inoropese the Bevondery hardesurfaced mlleage from tha present 7,781 to
17,707 xiles, o goln in this type of road of GeB3E milea, and deoremse
the mileago aof unaurfoced road from the present 12,824 to 1,362 miles, a
redusticn in wnsurfaced mileage of 11,441 mileaw’



Fe ThAt our ability to fimnoe the oversll progrum in any
atated romber of years would dopend upor fature Poderal fisosl peolicy
which wuld detormine the awouot, if any, of comblrmed Fedsral Kid.
That cur ostimnte of future revonwe include & comtirmsance of Federal
Aid at approximately the pre<wsr lovel rathsr than at the higher level
futhoriced for three years by the 1044 Federul Ald Aoty

A Pull report of allocations by diztriots swvallable for
oonstrustion from funds for the pericd 1840.1946, covering work not urder
my, ms glven to the nembars of the Canmisnion togather with the follewing
table of construdtlon funds for the fimcal yeor 1045-1948, -

Tantntive Allosatlon of Btate Furds $8,686,200,
Firdt Poat War Year, Prioary Federal Aid

{Lssa 0% for Greds Qrecasings) 5,708,830
Total Funds $12,298,830,

Apportioment of Abawe Copatruotlion Funds

District Apportiomment of Peroontages to be Potal of
$10,298,330, Based used in epplication Gombined
on Factors of Aresa, of $2,000,000, Fomd Funds

Populatlon and Mileagey on the basis of the
ungompleted mlleage
in the Primmry Bystem
as provided fer in
Chapter 172, Aoty of
Legislatura 1058,

R f

Percentage Amount Porosntage - Amount

Brigtol | 13,58 tl,&an,sﬂq, 17,88 $352,600, 91,785,307,
Salem 18,27 1,366,885,  14.13 282,800, 1,649,255,
Iynohburg 1216 1,252,338 12,89  247,8000 1,500,138
Rishmond 14,88 1,530,406, 10421 204,200 4 1,734,608,
Suffolk 13,66 1,405,790, 13485 277,000 1,682,790,
Fradsriokaburg 7«78 501,248, 1 4 156,200y O57,449,
Culpeper 12,12 1,260,278, 10x42 208,400, 1,458,676,
Etaunton 12,26 1,361,607y 14,66 291,200y 1,562,807,

100,00 - 10,298,880, 100,00 2,000,000, 12,298,830,



Moved by lir. Wemplar, asconded by Mr. Hawle, that the
tentative allopmtion of fumds for the Bristol District for 1946-1946
he as followw:

City Street Funds
Planning 1%
landecaping 1%

Route County
4 Tezewell

11 Washington
18 Egasell
23 Soutt
5 Wisea
42 Bland
58 Grayson
72 Boott
7= Wleo
BD Fasaell
B0  Washingken
EEI Buchanan
B  Orayson
84 Grayaon
04  Tythe

100  Wythe

Motlon carried.

Leso ription

Hiehlazds » Haven

0} ¢lade - Bast nnd Weet

Hepaonville - Washington County Line
Gate Clty - South

Pound ~ Eemtucoky Line

Weat Int.Route 21 -~ West

Boaar Troutdale - Wesh

Route 71 = Horth

NHorton - Bactt County Line

Int. Beute 1% - Blackford
Bunesll County Line - Beuth
grundy, Int, Aoute 4 - Northeant
Galax - Sowth

Friow = Int, Route BB

Int. Route 52 - South

Patterson - farroll County Lins

Ragarwm

1946+1946 Bristol Diatriot Tokal .

Amenprt

‘W,ﬂlﬁlﬁ'&
1?.551_.;5"
17,8%1,07

160, 000,00
150,000+00
160, 000,00
160,000,00
100, 000400
50,000,400
IE‘F.QWQU'D
100,000,00
23,600400
76, 000400
120, 00000
62 ,000,00
. 96,357,52
120, 000,00
160,000,400
80,000400

EUIETE wid)

41,783,107400



Noved by Mr.
teorntative allocation of funds for the Salem Distr

as followsi

City Btrest Funde

Planning 1%
Landsoaping %
Souts  gourty
11 Reamoke and
ontgomary
11 Eoanoke and
Botetourt
24 Badf{ord
12 Craig
45 Bedford
ar Benry
11 Pulmakl
100
100 Garreli
102 Fioyd
108  Pranklin
g2Q Roanoka

Motion carrisds

ﬂaseriElm

¥eat Glenwmr - Weat
¥nkerta Creek Eridge amt Approaches

Intersostion Route 122 -~ West
East Nowport - Bast

End Surface Treatment - Horth
Bagsett - Went

Tublin = Rorth and 8puth

Sylvatus - South

Montgomery Covpty Lins - South
Panhovk = South

Soath Roancke = Joubh

Heaarve

1948=1548 Salexw IHatriot Tobal

Wyacr, peoonded by Mr. Rewls, that the
iot for 1945=154€ be

Amount
$02,685 .50

1la }492 1.1
16 '.453 L 55

500, 00000
80,000400

25, 000400
48,000,00
50,584,850
47,000a00
100,000,400

250 ,00C 400
75,000400
B0 ,000.00

171,686,290
48 ,51500

|

‘1,5‘59.255.0{)



Moved by Mr, Eerriscn, secondsd by Mr. Rawls, that the
teptative allosation of funds for the ﬂh‘hur; DMatriot for 1386=1046
be ap Follows: '

Azmount
Glty Street Fundm $60,866.808
Plerning 1% 16,001 .38
landssaping 1% 15,001.348
Routa ¢ ounby Donoription
B9 Helson Bridge and Approaches Hockfish River 7E,000.00
290  pittaylwnia Bridgs and Approaches Banister River 54,505,400

41  Pittaylvania Irt. Route 29 (Rorth Danville) - West 1063, 000400

B8 Pitbsylvanien Wost Danville = West 76,000,040
58 Hallfex Inot. Route 501 = Mooklenburg Ucunby Iine BE,PQD.UD
60  Cunberland Powhatan Commty Line = West 85,000,00
150  Amherst Colony Gate - Inba Raute 1006 50, 000 400
130 Amherat PedlRr River ~ West B66,000.00
%60  Pr.Bdward  Nottoway County Iino - West 175,000,400
460  Osmpbell  Iynohburg - Bast 155,000,400
o1 Halifax Halifax = Scuth 100,000,00
Halifax South :puatnn By-phas 164 408,26
Raserve Mtz.ﬁ.m

154 B-1048 Iynohburg Distriet Taotal $1,500,156,00

Motion oarried.



Moved by Mr. Barrow, seconded by
tortative nllooation of fupds for the Rickhmond Datrict for

be az followe:

0ty Street Funis

Planning 1%
Iandacaping 1%
Route Gounty

1 Chesterfisld

1 Chasterf'lald

1 Dinwiddie

1 Brungwlok

1 Brunawliok
10 Chesterfleld
10 Pry George
48 Brunswick
80 Few Eant

80 Cheptertield
B0 nwiddle

ot icn varrieds

¥rs Eﬁ'l'h, that

ﬂoauriﬁ on
Prlthall Bavision

Ints Route 10 apd Route 1
Buttorworth Ravision

Bridge and Approaches Neherrir River
Alberta =~ Nerth and Spwth

Bovielon at Cheater

Hopawell - Bast

Bridge and Approaches Msherrln Rlver
Engt Bottoms Bridga - Bast

Rlotmond = West

Bevision nt Ford

Regerve

1045~1048 Richmond Thatrist Total

the
1045-1846

Amourt
$142,238,00

17,546,406
17,548,008

175,000,400
K0, 00000
180,000400
200, 000400
150,000,400
75,000.00
75, 000400
86,000,400
00,000,400
176,511.78
77 ,000500

84,104,410
$1,754,808,00



Moved by Mr. Rawla, wemonded by Mejor 34lpin, that the
anbative allocatiop of funde for the Suffulk Diatrist for 1945-1B4E
yw» na Pollowme T ————

smormt
ity Strest Tunds $147,6206417
Flanning 1% 16,827,480 .
Landeoaping 1% 16,827490
oate Jounty Denseription
o Surry Prinoe George Gounky lina - Bast 50,000400
13  Aocoammok Maryland Line = SBowth 400,000.00
13¥ Ferfolk Norfolk - Enst 151,548,00
80 Prinoass Anne Norfolk - Bast 34.0,000.00
B0 Jamen Oty Test Toano - Weat 186, 70878
.88 York Wost Williemaburg - West 58, 36325
189  Eansemond Soukh Helland - South zfﬁ,mun
Reaerve 50, 000,00

1945-1048 Suffolk Diatrint Total $1,682,790400

Mction earried,



Myved by  Mew DOEardd ¥

amtative allcomtion of funds for the )

& kg ol lowas

ity Etreet Funds
Namning 1%
Andaosping

ube  County
1 staflord

Z Carolina

L] Moond
3 Stafford
AT Stafford

4 Ting Willlam
26 Makhews
1B Elng George

0L Carcline

ot ion enrrleds

Dﬁi uriEir.m

Aoguia Crsek Rovision
South Bewling Oreen - Bouth
Totusky Creek - Bast

Bagt Frederiskeburg - Fost
{Judyville Reviaton)

Nort Falmouth = West
Thyy West Polnt
Irt. Routs _EEE - East

Faat Paasapatancy - East

‘Bowling Oreen - Bast

Rosarva

1946=134€ Frodericlksburg District

Total

peocnded by Mrs Ew

, that the
trict for 19AE-1ME

§5,4688,08
8,574 ,49
9,5T4.40

100,000,00
75, 000,00
75,000400

40,000,400

280, 560,00
£, 000400
100, 000,00
105,026 457
76,000400
28,388450

$537,449,00



Lity Btreet Funds

Moved by General Apderson, seocnded by Major Gilpin, thak the
tontative allooation of funds for the Culpeper Diatrief Por 1945~19€
be ag followes

Flahning 1%
landacaping 1%

Routa County
7 Pairfax
Loudoun
7 Falrfax
120  Arlington
£50 Lanisa
Fluvanosh
2680  Albsmarle
3EC Fairfox

Motion omrried,

nﬁuriﬂinn

Dranesville = Wast

Int, Bouwte 211 ~ West Falls Church

@lebe Read, Ints Route 1 - Route 211

Farnnliff = Eagt and Weat
Yancey Miila - West

Nenry G. Shirley Momorial Hyplomy
(state Matohing Funds)

Ranaive

1946=1846 Culpeper Digtrict Total

Anoumt

‘HE‘ ?5415&
11;5513.?3
14,686478

1m' Um .Gﬂ'
50,000400

232,629,186

220,000,400
321,020,158
586,000400

&4,200480

§2,450, 678400



Noved by Msjor Gilpin, sooomded by Mre Rewle, that the
tentpyive allooation of funds for the Sbaunton Distriot fer 19451546
b e fodlowmd:

Anount,
City Street Tunds §77,412,88
Plamming 1% 15,628.07
Iandsoaping 1% 15,528,07
Route Coumby ﬂanrimon.
11  Rookbridge  South Steeles Tavern - Seutir 251,000,400
12 Clarke Bopoe = South 63 000400
12 Avgwta Waynasboro - Koarth 24 000,00
59  Bath West Warm Epringe - Wert 121,756,758
80  Frederdok Wost Virginia lins « Beat 120, 000,00
€0  Alloghany Bovingten ~ East 160,000,500
2'1'1 Page luray = Tagt and Wast m;mu.hﬂ
220  Allsghany Iron Gata « C1ifton Forge 226,000400
269 Bookingham Mest Brosdwey - Wost Virgimis Line IUD,-OOTJ.bﬂ |
24  Puge Bouth Igray = Bouth 50 ,000,00
260  HMighland KeDowoll ~ West Virginia Line 185,000400
%40  Clarke faylord = North 25,000,006
E22"  Warren Remount Station - Chester ORp 75,000,400
Besaerve 44, 01 450

1945-1948 Staunmton Distriot Total  $1,562,807,00
Uobion sartied,

On motion of Mre Bawla, ssoonded by Mejor Gilpin, and duly carried,
the Comnlesion mdjocurncd at 12135 P,M.




